

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

## CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN COMM FILE

September 24, 2009

FREDERICK J. COOLBROTH 603.410.1703 FCOOLBROTH@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St., Ste. 10 Concord, NH 03301



Re: DT 07-027 Kearsarge Telephone Company, Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. and Merrimack County Telephone Company (the "Petitioners") Petition for an Alternate Form of Regulation

Dear Ms. Howland:

In reviewing the confidential exhibits entitled DLG Exhibit B, DLG Exhibit C, DLG Exhibit D and DLG Exhibit E to the pre-filed rebuttal testimony of Daniel L. Goulet, the Petitioners have discovered that the distance scales shown at the bottom of these exhibits were not accurate. Submitted herewith as errata are the corrected versions of these confidential exhibits. These materials being furnished by the Petitioners are confidential and are being furnished pursuant to RSA 378:43 and the protective agreement in this docket.

A compact disk containing the corrected exhibits is also enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Frederick J/ Coolbroth

FJC:kaa

cc: Electronic Service List Meredith A. Hatfield, Esq. Susan S. Geiger, Esq. Alan Linder, Esq. Dr. Robert Loube

DEVINE, MILLIMET & BRANCH PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 43 NORTH MAIN STREET CONCORD NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 T 603.226.1000 F 603.226.1001 DEVINEMILLIMET.COM MANCHESTER, NH ANDOVER, MA CONCORD, NH NORTH HAMPTON, NH

## REPRESENTATION BY KEARSARGE TELEPHONE COMPANY AND MERRIMACK COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY PURSUANT TO RSA 378:43

5%

The materials submitted herewith include items that have been marked "Confidential" and are being submitted pursuant to RSA 378:43. Kearsarge Telephone Company and Merrimack County Telephone Company represent that the materials marked "Confidential" pertain to the provision of competitive services; set forth trade secrets or other confidential information falling within the scope of RSA 378:43,II(b); and are not general public knowledge or published elsewhere, Kearsarge Telephone Company and Merrimack County Telephone Company having taken measures to prevent dissemination of the information in the ordinary course of business.

These materials are also subject and pursuant to the protective agreement executed in this docket.

## KEARSARGE TELEPHONE COMPANY AND MERRIMACK COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY